1,6mm Double rebated frames suitable for one brick
walls

PRESSED STEEL TRANSFORMER ROOM 
DOORS AND FRAMES

1No
X panda meter room door 900 x 2400mm high with 
rebated frame suitable for one brick wall

4

Galvanised doors etc

Item

Allow a budgetary amount of R 255 000 (Two Hundred 
and Fifty five Thousand Rand) for restoration of 
galvanised  raking, flat balustrades as per the Architects 
specification

5

Galvanised  balustrades to stairs and walkway 

NATURAL ANODISED ALUMINIUM WINDOWS , 
DOORS ETC

4NoWindow  overall size 600 x 1200m high (W01)6

[...]

not safety glass.

Natural anodised aluminium windows glazed with 
6mm safety glass and plugged to brickwork:

54No
Window  overall size 1200 x  600m high (W02)7

2NoWindow  overall size 3000 x 600m high (W03)8

NATURAL ANODISED ALUMINIUM LOUVRE 
UNITS

1,050,000.00Item

Provide the amount of One Million and Fifty Thousand 
For the fabrication, and installation of cladding by an 
approved sub contractor

9

EPOXY POWDER COATED ALUMINIUM CLADDING 

BILL NO. 9

Tenderers are referred to the relevant clauses in the 
Model Preambles for Trades (Latest Edition) as 
published by the Association of South African Quantity

[...]

The Contractor shal issue a certificate of Compliance for 
each distribution board and associated installation

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION :

750,500.00Item
Provide the amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand For electrical upgrade 

9

75,500.00ItemProfit 10

37,500.00ItemAttendance11

750,000.00Item

Provide the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
For Protection System

12

LIGHTNING PROTECTION:

55,000.00Item

Commissioning and Testing of the entire new 
Installation, including the Provision of a Compliance 
Certificate and O & M Manuals

13

COMMISSIONING AND TESTING:

75,000.00Item

Guarantee and maintenance for the complete

[...]

240No229 x 76mm Clay vermin proof air brick57

Air bricks etc

FACE BRICKWORK

168m2Extra over brickwork in NFX bricks for face brickwork58

Face bricks pointed with recessed horizontal and 
vertical joints

125No
Fair cutting and fitting around pipe not exceeding 
100mm diameter

59

250,000.00Item

Provide the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand For 
Builders Sundries 

60

Builders Sundries 

-167-

External works
Bill No.  1
Section No.  5

Carried to Collection R

External works

Section No.  5

Bill No.  1

AmountPage
No

COLLECTION

1H-44828

Dalton Block D

167

166

165

164

163

162

[...]

Carried to Final Summary R

1H-44828

Dalton Block D

Page
No

FINAL SUMMARY

Section
No

Amount

94Preliminaries 1

100Alteration2

145Building Works3

157Electrical Works 4

168External works5

RSub-total

550,000.00R

Allow a contingency amount of R550,000.00 (Five 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand) to be used as directed by 
the project manager.

RSub Total Excluding VAT 

RADD VAT @ 15% 

RCarried to Tender 

-169-

Carried to Form of Tender R